

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1401

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>1</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>23</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting the following language after "Governor" and before ".":

"and may be removed or replaced without cause. Compensation for the Advisor shall be determined by the Governor. The Advisor may be removed from office by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the members elected to and constituting each chamber of the Legislature."

Page 2, line 5:

By deleting subsection C, and inserting the following:

"C. There is hereby created the Science and Technology Policy Board which shall consist of the following nine (9) members:

1. Five members appointed by the Governor;
 2. Two members appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives;
- and
3. Two members appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate.

D. Each member shall serve at the pleasure of his or her appointing authority and may be removed or replaced without cause. Any member of the Board shall be prohibited from voting on any issue in which the member has a direct financial interest. The Science and Technology Policy Advisor shall be an ex officio member of the Board, but shall be entitled to vote only in case of a tie vote."

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTSAmendment submitted by: Justin Humphrey

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

Page 2, line 12:

By deleting Section 3, and inserting the following:

"SECTION 1. It being immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval."